507812796 03/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7859927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES PLC	
Street Address:	GOSLING BUILDING	
Internal Address:	EDMUND HALLEY ROAD, OXFORD SCIENCE PARK	
City:	OXFORD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX4 4DQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18085060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: erika.ouellette@wolfgreenfield.com,

samantha.collins@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: SAMANTHA COLLINS

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O0366.70012US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA OUELLETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Erika Ouellette/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=O036670012US02-NAMECHANGE-SCC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063144 FRAME: 0047

507812796



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 5386273

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

formerly registered as a private company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a public company under the name of

OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES PLC

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 24th September 2021





RECORDED: 03/22/2023



PATENT REEL: 063144 FRAME: 0048